
Total

Retired 

workers a
Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s b Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s b

47,038,391 29,531,615 5,873,673 4,899,704 2,772,576 3,960,823 39,541,474 27,230,628 4,238,982 33,433,599

Total, Guam 11,248 5,917 962 1,079 1,129 2,161 6,130 3,711 636 6,751

11,235 5,905 960 1,080 1,130 2,160 6,121 3,705 636 6,740
245 115 25 30 20 55 152 88 16 150
60 40 5 5 5 5 29 20 4 55

315 180 20 30 40 45 157 101 16 215
480 265 50 30 45 90 312 200 19 305
15 5 5 0 0 5 9 4 1 5

530 260 50 60 45 115 287 165 32 280
125 50 10 15 15 35 54 23 7 65
95 40 10 15 5 25 42 21 7 50

1,915 880 185 180 190 480 978 533 103 1,000
55 20 10 5 5 15 28 14 3 20

20 15 0 5 0 0 13 9 2 20
495 250 50 45 50 100 254 142 25 285

2,275 1,205 200 190 210 470 1,160 703 111 1,310
45 25 0 5 5 10 19 10 3 30

2,190 1,260 155 195 260 320 1,227 805 116 1,425
2,345 1,275 185 265 230 390 1,381 856 166 1,495

a.

b.

c.

96914

96915

All areas c

Guam

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

96910
96911
96912
96913

96926
96928
96929

Guam

96916
96917
96921
96923

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2003

Field office and
ZIP Code

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

96930
96931
96932

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.
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