Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and ZIP Code, December 2003

	Number						Total monthly benefits (thousands of dollars)			Number of OASDI
Field office and ZIP Code	Total	Retired workers ^a	Disabled workers	Widow(er)s b	Spouses	Children	All beneficiaries	Retired workers	Widow(er)s b	beneficiaries aged 65 or older
All areas ^c	47,038,391	29,531,615	5,873,673	4,899,704	2,772,576	3,960,823	39,541,474	27,230,628	4,238,982	33,433,599
Total, Guam	11,248	5,917	962	1,079	1,129	2,161	6,130	3,711	636	6,751
Guam	11,235	5,905	960	1,080	1,130	2,160	6,121	3,705	636	6,740
96910	245	115	25	30	20	55	152	88	16	150
96911	60	40	5	5	5	5	29	20	4	55
96912	315	180	20	30	40	45	157	101	16	215
96913	480	265	50	30	45	90	312	200	19	305
96914	15	5	5	0	0	5	9	4	1	5
96915	530	260	50	60	45	115	287	165	32	280
96916	125	50	10	15	15	35	54	23	7	65
96917	95	40	10	15	5	25	42	21	7	50
96921	1,915	880	185	180	190	480	978	533	103	1,000
96923	55	20	10	5	5	15	28	14	3	20
96926	20	15	0	5	0	0	13	9	2	20
96928	495	250	50	45	50	100	254	142	25	285
96929	2,275	1,205	200	190	210	470	1,160	703	111	1,310
96930	45	25	0	5	5	10	19	10	3	30
96931	2,190	1,260	155	195	260	320	1,227	805	116	1,425
96932	2,345	1,275	185	265	230	390	1,381	856	166	1,495

SOURCE: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE: To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

- a. Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.
- b. Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.
- c. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.